0176	5-2002	
Form PTO-1595 AUG 0 7 2002 8 RE	Docket No. VYKOR1100	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please re-	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)	
Todd Alan Wallen & - 7 - 0 2 William Eric Ward Gerald P. LaChapelle	Vykor, Inc. 200 Mill Aenue S., #100 Renton, WA 98109	
Citizenship: United States of America Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes : ☒ No	State of Incorporation: Washington Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes : ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Merger ☐ Change of name 		
Execution Date: July 31., 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/063,802 filed May 14, 2002		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is: N/A	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of Applications and patents involved:1_ 	
Hayward A. Verdun	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 7000	8. Enclosed is a check in the amount of	
Seattle, WA 98104 8/14/2002 GTON11 00000159 071896 10063802	 9. Authorized to charge or any underpayment of fee to deposit account No. 07-1896. A duplicate copy of this page is attached. 	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t and any attacked copy is a true copy of the original document. Hayward A. Verdun Registration No. 43,223	rue and correct T/31/02 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by **TODD ALAN WALLEN**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 29921 61st Avenue S., King County, Washington 98001; **WILLIAM ERIC WARD**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 16436 241st Avenue S.E., Issaquah, Washington 98027; and **GERALD P. LACHAPELLE**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8914 69th Avenue N.W., Gig Harbor, WA 98332 ("Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CAPTURING, MANAGING, AND DISSEMINATING MANUFACTURING KNOWLEDGE for which an application for United States Utility Patent was made on May 15, 2002, bearing a serial number of 10/063,802; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Utility Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Utility Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to VYKOR, INC., a corporation having a principal place of business at 200 Mill Avenue S, #100, Renton, WA 98055 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Utility Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, he/she and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or

SE\9030933.1 2103099-991000 2

desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Utility Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Utility Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Utility Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or any application claiming benefit of said application in whole or in part, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Todd Alan Wallen

Citizen of United States of America

16436 241st Avenue SE Issaquah, WA 98027

1100	21 61st Avenue S. urn, WA 98001
Signature:	jam Eric Ward

SE\9030933.1 2103099-991000

Citizenship

Residence Address:

Name of Inventor:

Name of Inventor:	Gerald P. LaChapelle
Signature:	here falled
Date:	7/3/02
Citizenship	Citizen of United States of America
Residence Address:	8914 69th Avenue N.W. Gig Harbor, WA 98332
State of Washington)	
County of King)	
whose name is subscribed to the foregoi	, 200 2, before me, the undersigned notary wallen, to me known to be the person ing instrument and acknowledged to me that he acity, and that he executed the same of his own free therein expressed.
THOMAS S. STANIFER STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC (S E MY EGMMISSION EXPIRES 10-29-05	Notary Public in and for the state of Washington Residing at 14 kw. 10 WA My appointment expires 10.29.05

4

State of Washington)		
County of King)		
One the object day of, 2002, before me, the undersigned notary public personally appeared, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.		
	Michelle &	
MICHELLE L. DAVIS STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC OF EOMNISTION EXPIRES 10-16-04	Notary Public in and for the state of Washington Residing at	
State of Washington) County of King)		
One the 03 day of 30 fg, 2002 before me, the undersigned notary public personally appeared 4 consideration instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.		
	Mai State	
	Notary Public in and for the state of Washington	
MICHELLE L. DAVIS	Residing at Kent	
STATE AC WARDINGTON	My appointment expires 10-16-04	

SE\9030933.1 2103099-991000

STATE OF WASHINGTON

(SNO FARY ---- PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-16-04

RECORDED: 08/07/2002